Maryville (MO) (7-10,3-8 GLVC) -vs- Mo.-St. Louis (14-2,10-1 GLVC)
01/31/22 at Mark Twain Building, St. Louis, MO

Date: 01/31/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: dg;]%g :Pg"s 4 Maryville (MO) 10 8] 15| 23] 6

Site: Mark Twain Building, St. Louis, MO Mo.-St. Louis 12 15 20 21 68

Maryville (MO) 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02  Mussorici,Antoinette * 30 7-16 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 0] 0 o 17

23  Pitsch,Haidyn * 28 5-8 3-6 1-2 0-3 3 3 (0] 1 0 1 14

03 Kirby,Taylor * 30 3-7 0-1 4-4 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 10

32 Stidham,Hunter * 27 3-7 0-3 1-1 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 1 7

15 Fearday,Carsyn * 33 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 0 0 1 4

25 Meehan,Maddy 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2

41  Rindy,CiCi 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

01 Weis,Abby 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 (0] 4 0 0 0

05 Kastens,Olivia 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-49 4-13 8-9 0-16 16 14 6 9 0 3 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 0-2 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 0-4 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-9 66.67 % 2-4 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

4th Quarter 8-14 57.14 % 2-3 66.67 % 5-5 100.00 %

Total 22-49 449 % 4-13 30.8 % 8-9 88.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 O

Mo.-St. Louis 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 Berry,Danielle * 37 4-10 3-6 4-4 0-4 4 2 1 1 (0] 0 15

11 LaPorta,Alex * 34 5-12 1-2 2-2 4-3 7 4 2 1 0 2 13

23  Meissner,Faye * 32 5-9 1-3 2-2 1-4 5 2 1 0 (0] 0 13

24  Stewart,Kiara * 26 2-7 0-0 2-2 4-3 7 2 3 4 0 1 6

10 Ronshausen,Mallory * 27 0-5 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 0 (0] 0 2

04  Stokes,Jalysa 24  4-7 3-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 11

22 Liburd,Shania 15 3-6 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 1 6

44  Thompson,Taylor 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 2

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-59 8-19 12-12 11-21 32 13 13 12 0 5 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-17 29.41 % 0-4 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 3-5 60.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 4-7 57.14 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 1-3 33.33% 10-10 100.00 %

Total 24-59 40.7 % 8-19 42.1% 12-12 100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 O



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Maryville (MO) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mo.-St. Louis
09:46 MISS 3PTR by RONSHAUSEN,MALLORY
REBOUND DEF by PITSCH,HAIDYN -
GOOD JUMPER by KIRBY,TAYLOR(in the paint) 09:23 2-0 V2
FOUL by PITSCH,HAIDYN 08:53
08:53 2-1 V1 GOOD FT by STEWART,KIARA
08:53 2-2 GOOD FT by STEWART,KIARA
MISS 3PTR by PITSCH,HAIDYN 08:21
- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,DANIELLE
08:07 MISS LAYUP by RONSHAUSEN,MALLORY (in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KIRBY,TAYLOR -
MISS 3PTR by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE 08:00
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:41 MISS LAYUP by STEWART,KIARA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE -
TURNOVER by STIDHAM,HUNTER 07:31
07:13 MISS 3PTR by RONSHAUSEN,MALLORY
REBOUND DEF by FEARDAY,CARSYN --
TURNOVER by PITSCH,HAIDYN 07:06
06:47 MISS LAYUP by STEWART,KIARA(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by MEISSNER,FAYE
FOUL by STIDHAM,HUNTER 06:37
SUB OUT by KIRBY,TAYLOR 06:31
SUB IN by RINDY,CICI 06:31
06:22 2-4 H2 GOOD JUMPER by MEISSNER,FAYE
MISS JUMPER by RINDY,CICI(in the paint) 06:02

== REBOUND DEF by LAPORTA,ALEX
05:48 2-6 H4 GOOD JUMPER by LAPORTA,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by FEARDAY,CARSYN(in the paint) 05:33
- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,KIARA

05:17 SUB OUT by LAPORTA,ALEX
05:17 SUB OUT by MEISSNER,FAYE
05:17 SUB IN by STOKES,JALYSA
05:17 SUB IN by LIBURD,SHANIA

SUB OUT by FEARDAY,CARSYN 05:17

SUB OUT by PITSCH,HAIDYN 05:17

SUB OUT by STIDHAM,HUNTER 05:17

SUB IN by WEIS,ABBY 05:17

SUB IN by KASTENS,OLIVIA 05:17

SUB IN by MEEHAN,MADDY 05:17
05:13 TURNOVER by STEWART,KIARA

MISS JUMPER by RINDY,CICI 05:02

== REBOUND DEF by RONSHAUSEN,MALLORY
04:51 2-8 H6 GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,DANIELLE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:37
04:37 SUB OUT by STEWART,KIARA
04:37 SUB IN by THOMPSON,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE(in the paint) 04:30
== REBOUND DEF by LIBURD,SHANIA
04:10 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,TAYLOR
04:03 2-10 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by LIBURD,SHANIA(iIn the paint)
== ASSIST by THOMPSON,TAYLOR
GOOD LAYUP by RINDY,CICI(in the paint) 03:52 4-10 H 6
03:39 MISS 3PTR by STOKES,JALYSA
REBOUND DEF by MEEHAN,MADDY -
MISS LAYUP by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE(in the paint) 03:27
- REBOUND DEF by STOKES,JALYSA
03:07 4-12 H8 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)



SUB OUT by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE

SUB OUT by RINDY,CICI

SUB IN by KIRBY,TAYLOR

SUB IN by FEARDAY,CARSYN

GOOD JUMPER by MEEHAN,MADDY((in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by KIRBY, TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FEARDAY,CARSYN
GOOD LAYUP by FEARDAY,CARSYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MEEHAN,MADDY

REBOUND DEF by FEARDAY,CARSYN
GOOD JUMPER by FEARDAY,CARSYN(in the paint)

6-12

8-12

10-12

2nd Play By Play

H 6

H4

H2

ASSIST by RONSHAUSEN,MALLORY
SUB OUT by LIBURD,SHANIA

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TAYLOR
SUB IN by LAPORTA,ALEX

SUB IN by STEWART,KIARA

MISS 3PTR by BERRY,DANIELLE
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,KIARA
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,KIARA(iN the paint)

SUB OUT by RONSHAUSEN,MALLORY
SUB IN by MEISSNER,FAYE

REBOUND DEF by MEISSNER,FAYE
MISS JUMPER by LAPORTA,ALEX(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LAPORTA,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by BERRY,DANIELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Maryville (MO) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mo.-St. Louis
09:51 TURNOVER by STEWART,KIARA
SUB OUT by KASTENS,OLIVIA 09:51
SUB OUT by MEEHAN,MADDY 09:51
SUB IN by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE 09:51
SUB IN by STIDHAM,HUNTER 09:51
MISS 3PTR by STIDHAM,HUNTER 09:41
- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,DANIELLE
08:56 MISS JUMPER by MEISSNER,FAYE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
MISS LAYUP by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE(in the paint) 08:47
- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,KIARA
08:39 SUB OUT by STOKES,JALYSA
08:39 SUB IN by RONSHAUSEN,MALLORY
08:37 MISS 3PTR by BERRY,DANIELLE
REBOUND DEF by STIDHAM,HUNTER -
GOOD JUMPER by KIRBY,TAYLOR 08:24 12-12
08:15 12-15 H3 GOOD 3PTR by BERRY,DANIELLE
- ASSIST by RONSHAUSEN,MALLORY
MISS JUMPER by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE 07:53
- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,DANIELLE
07:37 MISS 3PTR by MEISSNER,FAYE
REBOUND DEF by WEIS,ABBY -
MISS LAYUP by KIRBY,TAYLOR(in the paint) 07:21
- REBOUND DEF by LAPORTA,ALEX
06:54 MISS JUMPER by RONSHAUSEN,MALLORY
REBOUND DEF by KIRBY,TAYLOR -
GOOD JUMPER by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE(in the paint) 06:43 14-15 H1
06:16 MISS JUMPER by LAPORTA,ALEX(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by STEWART,KIARA
06:10 14-17 H3 GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,KIARA(In the paint)



TURNOVER by KIRBY,TAYLOR 05:55
05:55 STEAL by LAPORTA,ALEX
05:30 14-20 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by LAPORTA,ALEX
-- ASSIST by STEWART,KIARA

05:02 FOUL by STEWART,KIARA
05:02 SUB OUT by LAPORTA,ALEX
05:02 SUB OUT by BERRY,DANIELLE
05:02 SUB OUT by STEWART,KIARA
05:02 SUB IN by STOKES,JALYSA
05:02 SUB IN by LIBURD,SHANIA
05:02 SUB IN by THOMPSON,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by WEIS,ABBY 05:02
SUB IN by PITSCH,HAIDYN 05:02
GOOD FT by KIRBY,TAYLOR 05:02 15-20 H5
GOOD FT by KIRBY,TAYLOR 05:02 16-20 H4
SUB OUT by KIRBY,TAYLOR 05:02
SUB IN by MEEHAN,MADDY 05:02
04:41 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PITSCH,HAIDYN --
MISS LAYUP by STIDHAM,HUNTER(in the paint) 04:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE 04:05
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TAYLOR
03:48 16-23 H7 GOOD 3PTR by MEISSNER,FAYE
-- ASSIST by THOMPSON,TAYLOR
GOOD LAYUP by STIDHAM,HUNTER(in the paint) 03:29 18-23 H5
ASSIST by FEARDAY,CARSYN --
03:05 FOUL by THOMPSON,TAYLOR
03:05 TURNOVER by THOMPSON,TAYLOR
03:05 SUB OUT by RONSHAUSEN,MALLORY
03:05 SUB IN by BERRY,DANIELLE
SUB OUT by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE 03:05
SUB IN by WEIS,ABBY 03:05
TURNOVER by WEIS,ABBY 02:45
02:45 STEAL by LIBURD,SHANIA
02:24 MISS JUMPER by LIBURD,SHANIA(iIn the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FEARDAY,CARSYN --
MISS 3PTR by STIDHAM,HUNTER 02:17
-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,DANIELLE
02:10 TURNOVER by BERRY,DANIELLE
STEAL by PITSCH,HAIDYN 02:10
02:10 FOUL by BERRY,DANIELLE
02:10 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TAYLOR
02:10 SUB IN by STEWART,KIARA
SUB OUT by MEEHAN,MADDY 02:10
SUB OUT by STIDHAM,HUNTER 02:10
SUB IN by KASTENS,OLIVIA 02:10
SUB IN by RINDY,CICI 02:10
MISS LAYUP by FEARDAY,CARSYN(in the paint) 02:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
01:54 FOUL by STEWART,KIARA
01:54 SUB OUT by STEWART,KIARA
01:54 SUB IN by LAPORTA,ALEX
SUB OUT by FEARDAY,CARSYN 01:54
SUB IN by KIRBY,TAYLOR 01:54
TURNOVER by WEIS,ABBY 01:54
01:54 STEAL by LAPORTA,ALEX
FOUL by KASTENS,OLIVIA 01:52
01:38 18-25 H7 GOOD LAYUP by MEISSNER,FAYE(in the paint)
SUB OUT by RINDY,CICI 01:25
SUB IN by STIDHAM,HUNTER 01:25

MISS JUMPER by KIRBY,TAYLOR 00:57



MISS 3PTR by PITSCH,HAIDYN

18-27

H9

3rd Play By Play

REBOUND DEF by LIBURD,SHANIA
GOOD JUMPER by STOKES,JALYSA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by BERRY,DANIELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

VISITORS: Maryville (MO) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mo.-St. Louis
10:00 SUB OUT by STOKES,JALYSA
10:00 SUB OUT by LIBURD,SHANIA
10:00 SUB IN by RONSHAUSEN,MALLORY
10:00 SUB IN by STEWART,KIARA
SUB OUT by WEIS,ABBY 10:00
SUB OUT by KASTENS,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB IN by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE 10:00
SUB IN by FEARDAY,CARSYN 10:00
09:43 MISS LAYUP by MEISSNER,FAYE(in the paint)
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:38 FOUL by LAPORTA,ALEX
09:38 TURNOVER by LAPORTA,ALEX
GOOD 3PTR by PITSCH,HAIDYN 09:19 21-27 H6
ASSIST by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE -
08:58 21-30 H9 GOOD 3PTR by BERRY,DANIELLE
== ASSIST by LAPORTA,ALEX
GOOD JUMPER by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE(in the paint) 08:40 23-30 H7
08:16 23-32 H9 GOOD JUMPER by LAPORTA,ALEX(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by PITSCH,HAIDYN(in the paint) 08:02 25-32 H7
07:47 25-35 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BERRY,DANIELLE
- ASSIST by MEISSNER,FAYE
GOOD 3PTR by PITSCH,HAIDYN 07:19 28-35 H7
ASSIST by KIRBY,TAYLOR -
06:55 MISS 3PTR by BERRY,DANIELLE
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by KIRBY,TAYLOR 06:52
SUB OUT by STIDHAM,HUNTER 06:52
SUB IN by WEIS,ABBY 06:52
SUB IN by MEEHAN,MADDY 06:52
06:48 28-37 H9 GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,KIARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LAPORTA,ALEX
06:26 FOUL by MEISSNER,FAYE
06:26 SUB OUT by RONSHAUSEN,MALLORY
06:26 SUB OUT by LAPORTA,ALEX
06:26 SUB IN by STOKES,JALYSA
06:26 SUB IN by LIBURD,SHANIA
MISS 3PTR by PITSCH,HAIDYN 06:24
- REBOUND DEF by STOKES,JALYSA
06:03 28-39 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by MEISSNER,FAYE
GOOD JUMPER by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE 05:48 30-39 HO9
05:20 TURNOVER by STEWART,KIARA
STEAL by FEARDAY,CARSYN 05:20
05:20 SUB OUT by STEWART,KIARA
05:20 SUB IN by LAPORTA,ALEX
SUB OUT by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE 05:20
SUB IN by KASTENS,OLIVIA 05:20
TURNOVER by WEIS,ABBY 05:08
05:08 STEAL by STOKES,JALYSA
05:03 MISS LAYUP by STOKES,JALYSA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by LIBURD,SHANIA



MISS JUMPER by FEARDAY,CARSYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PITSCH,HAIDYN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FEARDAY,CARSYN
SUB IN by KIRBY, TAYLOR
MISS FT by PITSCH,HAIDYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PITSCH,HAIDYN

REBOUND DEF by MEEHAN,MADDY
FOUL by KASTENS,OLIVIA
TURNOVER by KASTENS,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by KIRBY,TAYLOR

FOUL by WEIS,ABBY

TURNOVER by WEIS,ABBY

SUB OUT by WEIS,ABBY

SUB OUT by KASTENS,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by MEEHAN,MADDY

SUB IN by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE
SUB IN by FEARDAY,CARSYN

SUB IN by STIDHAM,HUNTER

GOOD JUMPER by STIDHAM,HUNTER(in the paint)

04:46 30-41 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by LIBURD,SHANIA

04:29

04:07
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:28
03:16
03:16
03:16
03:16
02:52
02:30
02:30
02:30
02:06

01:45
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:04

00:58

00:38

00:38
00:07

31-41 H10

31-44 H 13

31-47 H 16

33-47 H14

4th Play By Play

REBOUND DEF by LAPORTA,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by MEISSNER,FAYE

FOUL by BERRY,DANIELLE

SUB OUT by BERRY,DANIELLE
SUB IN by RONSHAUSEN,MALLORY

MISS JUMPER by LAPORTA,ALEX(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MEISSNER,FAYE
SUB IN by BERRY,DANIELLE
GOOD 3PTR by STOKES,JALYSA
ASSIST by LIBURD,SHANIA
FOUL by RONSHAUSEN,MALLORY
SUB OUT by LIBURD,SHANIA
SUB IN by STEWART,KIARA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by STOKES,JALYSA
ASSIST by STEWART,KIARA

MISS 3PTR by RONSHAUSEN,MALLORY
REBOUND OFF by LAPORTA,ALEX

MISS LAYUP by BERRY,DANIELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,KIARA

MISS JUMPER by STEWART,KIARA(iN the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

VISITORS: Maryville (MO) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mo.-St. Louis
GOOD 3PTR by PITSCH,HAIDYN 09:51 36-47 H 11
ASSIST by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE -
09:26 36-50 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by STOKES,JALYSA
== ASSIST by STEWART,KIARA
TURNOVER by KIRBY,TAYLOR 09:12
09:12 STEAL by STEWART,KIARA
08:49 TURNOVER by STOKES,JALYSA
STEAL by STIDHAM,HUNTER 08:49
GOOD JUMPER by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE 08:32 38-50 H 12
08:04 TURNOVER by STEWART,KIARA
08:04 SUB OUT by RONSHAUSEN,MALLORY
08:04 SUB OUT by STEWART,KIARA



08:04 SUB IN by LIBURD,SHANIA

08:04 SUB IN by MEISSNER,FAYE
GOOD JUMPER by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE 07:49 40-50 H 10
07:17 MISS JUMPER by LIBURD,SHANIA

-- REBOUND OFF by LAPORTA,ALEX
FOUL by STIDHAM,HUNTER 07:15
07:00 40-52 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by LAPORTA,ALEX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BERRY,DANIELLE

06:45 FOUL by LAPORTA,ALEX
SUB OUT by STIDHAM,HUNTER 06:45
SUB IN by MEEHAN,MADDY 06:45
GOOD FT by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE 06:45 41-52 H 11
GOOD FT by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE 06:45 42-52 H 10
06:23 42-54 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by LIBURD,SHANIA
MISS JUMPER by MEEHAN,MADDY((in the paint) 06:01
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by PITSCH,HAIDYN 06:01
SUB IN by WEIS,ABBY 06:01
05:40 MISS JUMPER by LAPORTA,ALEX(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by LAPORTA,ALEX
FOUL by KIRBY,TAYLOR 05:40

05:37 42-56 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by LAPORTA,ALEX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LIBURD,SHANIA

MISS LAYUP by FEARDAY,CARSYN(in the paint) 05:19
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MEEHAN,MADDY 05:15
SUB IN by STIDHAM,HUNTER 05:15

05:06 TURNOVER by LIBURD,SHANIA
GOOD 3PTR by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE 04:51 45-56 H11

04:33 MISS 3PTR by LIBURD,SHANIA
REBOUND DEF by STIDHAM,HUNTER --

04:14 FOUL by LIBURD,SHANIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:14

04:14 SUB OUT by LIBURD,SHANIA

04:14 SUB IN by STEWART,KIARA
SUB OUT by WEIS,ABBY 04:14
SUB IN by PITSCH,HAIDYN 04:14

04:11 FOUL by MEISSNER,FAYE

MISS JUMPER by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE(in the paint) 04:00
-- REBOUND DEF by MEISSNER,FAYE
03:29 45-58 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by MEISSNER,FAYE

GOOD JUMPER by PITSCH,HAIDYN(in the paint) 03:17 47-58 H11
02:39 MISS JUMPER by STOKES,JALYSA
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:39 TURNOVER by TEAM
02:39 SUB OUT by STOKES,JALYSA
02:39 SUB IN by RONSHAUSEN,MALLORY
GOOD JUMPER by STIDHAM,HUNTER(in the paint) 02:23 49-58 HO
02:23 FOUL by LAPORTA,ALEX
GOOD FT by STIDHAM,HUNTER 02:23 50-58 H 8
01:55 MISS LAYUP by STEWART,KIARA(iNn the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by LAPORTA,ALEX
01:49 MISS LAYUP by LAPORTA,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KIRBY,TAYLOR -
GOOD LAYUP by KIRBY,TAYLOR(in the paint) 01:40 52-58 H6
01:31 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:31
01:15 MISS 3PTR by LAPORTA,ALEX
= REBOUND OFF by STEWART,KIARA
FOUL by FEARDAY,CARSYN 01:06
FOUL by STIDHAM,HUNTER 01:04

FOUL by STIDHAM,HUNTER 01:01



GOOD LAYUP by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE(in the paint)
ASSIST by FEARDAY,CARSYN

SUB OUT by STIDHAM,HUNTER
SUB IN by MEEHAN,MADDY
FOUL by PITSCH,HAIDYN

SUB OUT by MEEHAN,MADDY

SUB IN by STIDHAM,HUNTER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by STIDHAM,HUNTER
SUB IN by MEEHAN,MADDY

FOUL by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE
SUB OUT by MEEHAN,MADDY

SUB IN by STIDHAM,HUNTER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by KIRBY, TAYLOR(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by KIRBY, TAYLOR(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by STIDHAM,HUNTER

SUB IN by MEEHAN,MADDY

FOUL by PITSCH,HAIDYN

SUB OUT by MEEHAN,MADDY

SUB IN by STIDHAM,HUNTER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MUSSORICI,ANTOINETTE(in the paint)

FOUL by FEARDAY,CARSYN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by STIDHAM,HUNTER

01:01
01:01
00:52

00:52
00:52
00:52
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:45

00:43
00:43
00:43
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:38
00:38
00:38
00:38
00:38
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:32

00:32
00:32
00:32
00:32
00:26

52-59
52-60
54-60

54-61
54-62

54-63
54-64

55-64
56-64

56-65
56-66

56-67
56-68

H7
H8
H 6

H7
H8

H9
H 10

H9
H8

H9
H 10

H11
H12

GOOD FT by LAPORTA,ALEX
GOOD FT by LAPORTA,ALEX

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by BERRY,DANIELLE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BERRY,DANIELLE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MEISSNER,FAYE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by BERRY,DANIELLE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BERRY,DANIELLE(fastbreak)

FOUL by LAPORTA,ALEX

GOOD FT by MEISSNER,FAYE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MEISSNER,FAYE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,KIARA

GOOD FT by RONSHAUSEN,MALLORY (fastbreak)

GOOD FT by RONSHAUSEN,MALLORY (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MEISSNER,FAYE



